Operating Instructions
for
Compact Vortex Flow Meter
Model: DVZ
DVZ
page 2  DVZ K01/0607
1. Contents
1. Contents ........................................................................................................ 2

DVZ
page 18  DVZ K01/0607
12. Order Codes
Order details (Example: DVZ-1 1 04 G2 S300)
Bluff body
Connection/
Seal
Measuring range
Connections
Electronics
fixed axially rotatable
DVZ-1.. = PPS
DVZ-2.. = Ceramic
..1.. = Brass/ NBR
..2.. = St. steel/ NBR
..4.. = Brass/ EPDM
..5.. = St. steel/ EPDM
..7.. = Brass/ FPM
..8.. = St. steel/ FPM
..04.. = 0.5 - 4.5 L/min
..07.. = 0.8 - 7.0 L/min
..10.. = 1.3 - 10.0 L/min
..G2.. = G 1/4
..G3.. = G 3/8
..G4.. = G 1/2
..N2.. = 1/4 NPT
..N3.. = 3/8 NPT
..N4.. = 1/2 NPT
..B2.. = G 1/4
..B3.. = G 3/8
..B4.. = G 1/2
..P2.. = 1/4 NPT
..P3.. = 3/8 NPT
..P4.. = 1/2 NPT
..S300 = Switching output,
              M12-Plug,
              Relay output
..F300 = Frequency output,
              M12-Plug
..L303 = Analogue output,
              M12-Plug,
              0 - 20 mA
..L343 = Analogue output,
              M12-Plug,
              4 - 20 mA
..L443 = Analogue output,
              DIN-Plug,
              4 - 20 mA
..C30R = Compact electron.,
               2x Open Coll., PNP
..C30M = Compact electron.,
               2x Open Coll., NPN
..C34P = Compact electron.,
               4 - 20 mA,
               1x Open Coll., PNP
..C34N = Compact electron.,
               4 - 20 mA,
               1x Open Coll., NPN
..16.. = 2.0 - 16.0 L/min
..G3.. = G 3/8
..G4.. = G 1/2
..G5.. = G 3/4
..N3.. = 3/8 NPT
..N4..= 1/2 NPT
..N5.. = 3/4 NPT
..B3.. = G 3/8
..B4.. = G 1/2
..B5.. = G 3/4
..P3.. = 3/8 NPT
..P4.. = 1/2 NPT
..P5.. = 3/4 NPT
..22.. = 3.2 - 22.0 L/min
..32.. = 4.0 - 32.0 L/min